
Hougang Sheng Hong Student Care Centre  
CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR 2022  

 

DATE DAY EVENT REMARKS 

01 January  Saturday New Year’s Day Centre Closed 

03 January Monday New Year’s Day off-in-lieu Centre Closed 

31 January Monday Chinese New Year’s eve 
Centre Closed @ 

2pm 

01 February  Tuesday Chinese New Year Centre Closed  

02 February  Wednesday Chinese New Year Centre Closed 

11 March Friday# Staff Training Day Centre Closed 

15 April Friday Good Friday Centre Closed 

01 May Sunday Labour Day Centre Closed 

02 May Monday Labour Day off-in-lieu Centre Closed 

03 May Tuesday Hari Raya Puasa Centre Closed 

15 May Sunday Vesak Day Centre Closed 

16 May Monday Vesak Day off-in-lieu Centre Closed 

10 July Sunday Hari Raya Haji Centre Closed 

11 July Monday Hari Raya Haji off-in-lieu Centre Closed 

09 Aug Tuesday National Day Centre Closed 

 19 August Friday# Staff Training Day Centre Closed 

02 September Friday# Teacher’s Day Centre Closed 

24 October Monday Deepavali Centre Closed 

23 December Friday# Spring Cleaning Centre Closed 

24 December Saturday Christmas’s Eve Centre Closed 

25 December Sunday Christmas Centre Closed 

26 December Monday Christmas off-in-lieu Centre Closed 

27 December Tuesday# Staff Training Day Centre Closed 

31 December Saturday New Year Eve Centre Closed 

01 January 2023 Sunday New Year’s Day Centre Closed 

02 January 2023 Monday New Year off-in-lieu Centre Closed 

# For year 2022, the 6-day closure dates would be on 12 Mar, 19 Aug, 2 Sept, 23 Dec.  

**For the 1 day staff retreat date, we will keep you posted 1 month in advance for the centre 

closure. 

^^ Centre will closed @ 2.00 pm on the eve of Chinese New Year, Christmas and New Year and lunch 

will not be provided on these days. 

Note : Dates are subjected to change when necessary 

 


